



Sr. No. 55

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1764/2025
CM No. 3999 /2025

Union of India and ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

V/s

Bhabishan Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

11.07.2025

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within a week's time.

List on 30.08.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
11.07.2025