



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No: WP(C) No. 1764/2025

Union of India and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Assisting Counsel

v/s

Bhabishan Singh

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (through Virtual mode)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
24.11.2025**

Per office report dated November 21, 2025, notice could not be issued to the respondent as petitioners have failed to take necessary measures.

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to submit requisites, upon which, notice shall be issued to respondent as already directed.

Adjourned to December 15, 2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu:
24.11.2025
Sunita/ Secy.