



Sr. No. 117

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 1764/2025

Union of India and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

V/s

Bhabishan Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

1. The issue raised in this petition is squarely covered and set at rest by the judgment passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in case titled "Union of India and others Vs. SCT Girish Kumar and others" [2026 INSC 149] and, therefore, needs no fresh adjudication.
2. This petition is, therefore, found devoid of any merit, and the same is, accordingly, dismissed.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Jammu:
01.04.2026
Shafqat